Duplex filter with
filter element
according to
DIN 24550
Type 50LDN0040 to 0400;
50LD0130, 0150▶ Size according to DIN 24550: 0040 to 0400
▶ Additional sizes: 0130, 0150
▶ Nominal pressure 50 bar [725 psi]

Without bypass valve (only possible in connection with fi lter element version "A00") 1) NB
Manufacturer's inspection certifi cate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
Order example:
50LDN0160-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-R6
Further versions (fi lter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
1) Attention: If this option is selected and the maintenance indicator
is not observed, the filter element may collapse in case of
pressure differentials of more than 30 bar [435 psi].
3
Preferred types
50LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, fl ow information for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
duplex fi lter, fi lter rating 3 μm
50LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, fl ow information for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
duplex fi lter, fi lter rating 6 μm
50LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, fl ow information for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
duplex fi lter, fi lter rating 10 μm
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Filter
50LDN0040-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 25 [6.60] ..R4 ..U4
50LDN0063-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 35 [9.25] ..R4 ..U4
50LDN0100-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 42 [11.10] ..R4 ..U4
50LD0130-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 62 [16.38] ..R5 ..S5
50LD0150-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 80 [21.13] ..R5 ..S5
50LDN0160-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 85 [22.45] ..R6 ..S6
50LDN0250-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 100 [26.42] ..R6 ..S6
50LDN0400-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 125 [33.02] ..R6 ..S6
1) Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure
differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Filter
50LDN0040-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 32 [8.45] ..R4 ..U4
50LDN0063-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 39 [10.30] ..R4 ..U4
50LDN0100-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 50 [13.20]  ..R4 ..U4
50LD0130-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 88 [23.24] ..R5 ..S5
50LD0150-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 95 [25.09] ..R5  ..S5
50LDN0160-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 102 [26.94]  ..R6 ..S6
50LDN0250-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 110 [29.05]  ..R6 ..S6
50LDN0400-H6XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 122 [32.22]  ..R6 ..S6
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Filter
50LDN0040-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 33 [8.72] ..R4 ..U4
50LDN0063-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 41 [10.83] ..R4 ..U4
50LDN0100-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 53 [14.00] ..R4 ..U4
50LD0130-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 90 [23.78] ..R5 ..S5
50LD0150-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 103 [27.20]  ..R5 ..S5
50LDN0160-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 112 [29.59]  ..R6 ..S6
50LDN0250-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 125 [33.02]  ..R6 ..S6
50LDN0400-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 135 [35.66] ..R6 ..S6
4
��
�

01 02 03 04 05 06
2. – – 0 –
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
For detailed information on filter elements please refer to data sheet.
Preferred program replacement fi lter element
Ordering code
Spare parts
Filter element
Replacement fi lter element 3 micron Replacement fi lter element 6 micron Replacement fi lter element 10 micron
2.0040 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0040 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0063 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0063 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0063 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0100 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0100 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0130 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0130 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0130 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0150 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0150 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0150 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0160 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0160 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0160 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0250 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0250 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0250 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0400 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H10XL-A00-0-M
17
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Ordering code
Spare parts
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical visual indicator O
03 Design pressure diff erential M20x1.5 D01
Switching pressure
04 0.8 bar [11.6 psi] 0.8
1.5 bar [21.8 psi] 1.5
2.2 bar [31.9 psi] 2.2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5.0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 0.8 bar [11.6 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 1.5 bar [21.8 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Description
WO-D01-0,8-M-160
WO-D01-0,8-V-160
WO-D01-1,5-M-160
WO-D01-1,5-V-160
WO-D01-2,2-M-160
WO-D01-2,2-V-160
WO-D01-5,0-M-450
WO-D01-5,0-V-450
18
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 50LD
Size
03 0040-0100 N0040-0100
0130-0150 0130-0150
0160-0400 N0160-0400
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 50LD –
Seal kit
Seal kit